Dear Sir/ Madam,  

The Board of Directors of Oriana Power Limited (“the Company”) at its meeting held today 
i.e. 05th January 2025 (started at 03:30 P.M. and concluded at 04:48 P.M.) inter-alia 
considered and approved the issue and allotment of 7,500 (Seven Thousand Five 
Hundred) Rated, Unlisted, Senior, Secured, Redeemable, Transferable, Non-convertible 
Debentures having a face value of INR 1,00,000 (Indian Rupees One Lakh only) each 
aggregating to INR 75,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees Seventy Five Crores only) 
(“Debentures”) on a private placement basis subject to requisite approvals. 

Detailed disclosures as required under Regulation 30 of Listing Regulations read with 
SEBI Master Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated 11 November 2024,

[...]

institutions placement, 
preferential allotment etc.) 

Issuance on private placement basis to selected investor.  

3.  Total number of securities 
proposed to be issued or the 
total amount for which the 
securities will be issued 
(approximately) 

7,500 (Seven Thousand Five Hundred) Debentures having 
a face value of INR 1,00,000 (Indian Rupees One Lakh 
only) each aggregating to INR 75,00,00,000 (Indian 
Rupees Seventy Five Crores only). 

4.  Size of the issue 

5.  Whether proposed to be listed? 
If yes, name of the stock 
exchange(s) 

No. 

6.  Tenure of the instrument - date 
of allotment and date of maturity 

Date of allotment will be ϐinalised by the Board of 
Directors post subscription of offer and receipt of